Landulph Parish Neighbourhood Development Plan: Traffic Survey

Bus Shelter A School
(s Church D B Wayton )
C
Cars & Vans Lorries & Tractors:
coaches agricultural
o Direction
Direction Time Direction Time Time Direction Time
D-A 3 C-A 7.31
C-B A-B 7.34
C-B
C-A
D-B
D-B
C-B C-A 7.4
D-B C-D 7.41
C-B C-B 7.42
C-B D-C 7.42
C-B B-D 7.42 |D-A 7.44
C-A C-B 7.46 |D-C 7.45
C-A
B-C A-B 7.54|C-B 7.51
C-A A-C 7.54
C-D D-A 7.55
D-B B-C 7.56
B-D B-D 7.56
C-A C-A 7.57
A-C
D-C
B-P
C-B
C-A
D-B
C-B
B-C
C-B
C-A
C-B A-B
D-A




Landulph Parish Neighbourhood

Bus Shelter

A

{@mm=== Church D

School

Development Plan: Traffic Survey

B Wayton

I

Cars & Vans

Lorries &
coaches

Tractors:
agricultural

Direction Time Direction

Time

Direction

Time

Direction

Time

B-C
B-C
C-B
C-B
C-B
B-D
C-B
B-P
C-B
B-D
A-C
B-A
C-B
C-B
C-B
C-B
D-C
B-C
B-A
C-B
A-C
A-B
C-B
C-B 8
C-B 8
C-B 8.3
B-A 8.3
B-A 8.3
D-B 8.3

C-A
C-B
C-A
C-A
B-C

B-C

0 0 00 00 00 00 0 0000000000 00EHN PN 0 00

NYXY NY NYLANYLANYLANYNYNYNY NY N 2 2\ N 3 3

WINDN="_WWOOVUONOCOUITUTDNWWNOONNOOU W= maaa

8.11
8.12
8.14
8.16
8.16

8.2

C-B




Landulph Parish Neighbourhood Development Plan: Traffic Survey
Bus Shelter School
A
(s Church D B Wayton  pummms)
C
Cars & Vans Lorries & Tractors:
coaches agricultural
Direction
Direction Time Direction Time Time Direction Time
C-B 8.14 C-B 8.34
B-P 8.18 C-B 8.34
B-P 8.39 B-D 8.35
B-P 8|4 B-P 8.38
C-B 8.41
C-B 8.42
A-B 8.43 A-B
C-D 8.44 C-B 8.44
D-B 8.44
B-C 8.45
C-A 8.45
C-P 8.45
A-B 8.46
D-B 8.46
A-P 8.46
D-B 8.46
B-P 8.47
A-B 8.48
C-B 8.49
B-P 8.49
C-P 8.49
B-C 8!5
c-D 8l5
C-B 8l5
B-D 8l5
A-B 8.41
B-P 8.41
B-D 8.92
D-A 8.52



Landulph Parish®Xeigfbourhood Ian(elol*mefff“Plan: Traffic Survey

{@mm=== Church D

C

B Wayton

I

Cars &

Vans

Lorries &
coaches

Tractors:
agricultural

Direction

Time

Direction

Time

Direction

Time

Direction

Time

B-D
B-C
B-A
D-B
D-C
D-B
B-C
B-B
B-C
B-C
B-B
C-B
B-C
B-D
B--B
C-B
A-B
A-B
D-B
D-B
B-D
D-C
B-P
C-B
B-C
C-B
D-B

D-C

© 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0 0 0000000000 0

=) ), 2 O VOV VOO NNNOCOCUUTUIULRAN WWWNNNDN

0 oo

8.54

8.58

8.59

A-D
A-D

B-C

9.01

CB
C-B
D-B

0 o ¢
o OoC
NN

Bus Shelter

A l School

4



A

Land i ' evelo ; y
Church D B Wayton  sommmms)
C
Cars & Vans Lorries & Tractors:
coaches agricultural
Direction
Direction Time Direction Time Time Direction Time
C-B 9.03
B-C 9.04 C-D 9.04
D-B 9.05
C-B 9.05
D-B 9.05
C-B 9.05
D-B 9.06
C-B 9.06
C-B 9.06
C-B 9.06
D-B 9.07 C-B 9.07
D-B 9.08
C-B 9.09
B-D 9.09
C-A 9.11
D-B 9.15 B-D 9.15
C-B 9.16 A-D 9.15
C-B 9.17 A-C 9.15
B-C 9.17 C-B 9.17
C-B 9{2 B-D 9.18
B-C 9.21 D-B 9.19
C-B 9.22 C-B 9.2
C-B 9.22 C-D 9.21
C-B 9.23
B-C 9.24
C-B 9.25
D-B 9.25
C-A 9.25
C-B 9.26
C-P 9.27
Bus Shelter School
A




Landul{ IMPEemmeizhborehddd DevelopeNéapian: TratmSmmly

C
Cars & Vans Lorries & Tractors:
coaches agricultural
Direction

Direction Time Direction Time Time Direction Time
C-B 9.28
C-B 9!3
A-B 9.35 D-B 9.35
B-A 9.36 B-A 9.36
C-B 9.37 D-B 9.37
B-C 9.37
A-D 9.318
B-D 9.38 B-A 9.19
B-C 9/4 A-C 9.4
C-B 9.41 A-C 9.41
B-C 9.42
B-C 9.42
C-B 9.44
B-C 9.45 B-C 9.45/A-B 9.45
C-B 9.48 B-D 9.47
C-B 9.93 A-B 9.5
B-P 9.98 A-C 9.58
C-B .99
C-D 10.02 D-B 10.01
B-C 10.05
D-B 10.05

-P 10.06
B-C 10.06
BPB 10.07

-B 10.09
C-B 10.09 B-C 10.1
B-C 10.12
C-B 10.12
D-B 10.15 B-A 10.15 BPB 10.15
C-B 1020 C-B 10.18

Bus Shelter School
a |
{smmmmmmmn Church D B Wavton e



N
Landulph Parish Neighbourhood]

YT —
De-czelcﬂmrPTan:"FrafﬁC'Survey
Cars & Vans Lorries & Tractors:
coaches agricultural
Direction
Direction Time Direction Time Time Direction Time
B-C 10.22 B-A 10.18
B-D 10.22
D-C 10.22
C-A 10.24 B-A 10.25
B-C 10.26
B-C 10.27
B-C 10.29
C-B 10.31 B-A 10.3
B-D 10.31
C-B 10.33
B-C 10.34
B-C 10.35
A-C 10.35
B-D 10.37
A-C 10.37
C-B 10.39 B-A
D-C 10.4
C-B 10.44
B-C 10.44
A-D 10.45 B-D 10.48 | A-B 10.46
C-A 10.47 B-C 10.48
A-D 10.5 A-C 10.48
IC-B 1050
R.C 1052 C.A 1052
B-C 10.53
B-D 10.54
C-A 10.54
C-B 10.56 A-B
C-B 10.57
C-D 1[9.1§Zhelter School
A
(@ Church D B Wayton s
B 1



Landulph Parish Neighbourhood |Dg/elop ment Plan: Traffic Survey

Cars & Vans Lorries & Tractors:
coaches agricultural
Direction
Direction Time Direction Time Time Direction Time

B-C 11.03 C-B 11.01

C-B 11.03

C-A 11.03

C-B 11.45

B-C 11.06 B-D 11.06

B-C 11.06

D-A 11.07

D-B 11.49

D-B 11.09

C-B 11.49

C-B 111 C-B 11

C-B 11.11

B-C 11.12

C-B 11.12

C-B 11.14

C-B 11.15 C-B 11.15/B-A

A-C 11.15 A-C 11.21/|B-A

B-C 11.16 C-B 11.22

B-D 11.16

B-C 1142 B-A

B-C 1142 B-A

C-B 11.21

B-C 11.21

C-B 11.22

B-C 11.22

A-D 11.22

B-C 11.22

C-B 1Bu2 ShAHRr 11.24 School

C-B 11.25 PD-C A113

{smmmmmm Church D B Waylon )

c |




Landulph Parish Neighbourhood IT)eve]nr ment Plan: Traffic Survey
Cars & Vans Lorries & Tractors:
coaches agricultural
Direction
Direction Time Direction Time Time Direction Time
B-D 11.31
C-B 11.31
B-D 11.]

B-P 11.34

C-B 11.35
P-B 11.36
B-C 11.36
B-C 11.37
C-B 11.38
D-A 11.39

A-B 11.39
C-B 114
C-A 11.41
B-D 11.41
C-P 11.44 B-C 11.44
A-D 11.46
D-P 11.47 A-C 11.47
B-P 11.48
C-B 11.49
B-D 11.51
D-P 11.52
B-P TT.52 B-C T1.52
C-A 11.53

D-B 11.54
B-C 11.55
B-C 11.55
C-B 11.55
C-B BusShelter School
B-D 11.56 A
T G2 ek D B Wayton )




Langlph Parish Nleighbourhwad Development®tan: Traffic |Surveyactors:
coaches agricultural
Direction
Direction Time Direction Time Time Direction Time
B-C Nov-59
B-P 11.59 A-C 11.59
PB-B 12.01 D-B 12(
PB-B 12.01
C-B 12.03
BP-B 12.04
AP-B 12.05
DP-C 12.05
D-B 12.05
3P-B 12.06
DP-D 12.06
3-D-P 12.07
D-B 12.08
3-A 12.09
C-B 12.09
3P-B 1211 B-C 12.1
B-C 12.1
D-B 12.13
t-P 12.13
-C 12.14
B-C 12.14
A-B 12.14
D-B 12.14
D-A 12.15
C-B 12.16
C-B 12.16
B-C {Bus yhelter A School
D-B 12.17 |
o¢ @il Church D B Wayton  pummms)
C

\/anc

10

| arriec &

TvarbkAve.



Ldrs &

vaiio

i Iv o W

1 acuuls.

Landulph Parish Neighbourhood Developmetff’ﬂﬁh Traffic [Sursgigultural
Direction Time Direction Time Pirection Time Direction Time
B-C 1212
B-P 1212
B-A 1212
C-B 12.22
B-C 12.22
DP-B 12.23
B-D 12.24
A-C 12.25
B-D 12.28
C-B 12.28
A-B-A 12.1
C-B 12.32
A-D 12.32
D-A 12.33
C-B 12.33
D-B 12.33
D-A 12.35
C-D 12.35
-C 12.36
B-C 12.37
D-C 12.38
C-B 12.38
B-C 12.38
C-B 12.38
B-C 12 4
B-D
C-B Bz”S ?hﬁltfr N2.41|  Sehool
BP-B 12.451
gg ﬂ Church D B Wayton -
C
Care & I Vans Lorries & Tractors:

11




A ZVINCIRE V)

Landulph Parish Nieighbourhood Development Piah: Traffic [SurfglHtre!

Direction
Direction Time Direction Time Time Direction Time
B-C 12.49
C-A 1215 C-B 12.5
C-A 12.53
A-C 12.93 B-C 12.55
C-A 12.56
B-C 12.97
B-C 12.57
D-B 12.58
C-B 12.99
A-D 13.01
B-C 13.01
D-C 13.03 A-D 13.03
B-C 13.04
B-C 13.04
B-C 13.07
B-C 13.09
B-D 13.09
B-D 13.09
R.D 12 1
D-B 13.11
A-B 13.11 D-C 13.11
DP-D 13.12
C-B 13.14
BP-B 1
B.C 1%1% ghelter A School
A-D 3715 CD 13.15
BChurch D 13.15 B Wayton ‘
D-B 13-46-CA 13.16
B-C 13.17 C
C-B 13.17
Cars & Vans Lorries & Tractors:

Landulph Parish NLighbourhpod Develor
1 1

12

ment Plah: Traffic Surfyr

Direction 1



Direction

Time

Direction

Time

Time

Direction

Time

13

coaches

A-C 13.19
C-A 13.19
A-B 13
B-C 1312
B-C 1312
A-C 13.21
C-B 13.21
A-D 13.42
C-D 13.23
B-D 13.25
B-C 1325
C-B 13.25
C-B 13.26
C-A 13.27
D-B 13.27
IC-B 1313
B-C 1313
B-A 1313
D-C 13.3
A-B 13.3
B-A 13.31
CP-B 13.32
D-C 13.32
B-C 13.33
BusSheﬁgr /Q3'34 School
D-P 13 .34 |
ig ﬁ Church D B Wayton ‘
C-A 13.37
C-B 13.37 (:
Cars & Lorries & Tractors:

agricultural



B-A 13.]
D-A 13.39
D-A 1314
D-A 13.42
B-C 13.43
B-C 13.43
D-B 13.43
D-B 13.45 C-B 13.45
CP-B 13.45
A-D 13.48 D-C 13.47
C-B 13.49
B-C 1315
A-B 13.91
C-D 13.95
B-C 13.95 B-C 13.55
B-C 1357
B-A 14.02
D-B 14.05
C-B 14.07
B-A 14.08
B-D 14.08 B-D 14.08
B-C 14.08
A-B 14.08
B-D 14.1
B.D 1%1”51 %helter A School
C-B 443 :
B-D Church D BB Wayton gt
B-C 14 2
D-C 14.21 C
C-B 14.21
Cars & Vans Lorries & Tractors:
coaches agricultural

Direction

Tohbourit

Direction | Time g

YO4 DEVELD

Time

Time

T ] ﬂm—"l‘rafﬁc“ SUTVTY

Direction

Time

14

E—




D-A 14.41

B-C 14.24 B-A 14.24
B-C 14.25
B-D 14.27
A-B 14.27
C-B 14.29
B-D 14.29
C-D 14.32
A-B 14.33
B-C 14.34
B-C 14.35
CB 14.36/D-B 14.36
D-B 14.37
B-A 14.38 A-B 14.38|B-C 14.38
C-B 1414
B-C 1442
DP-C 1442
B-A 1423
B-C 1443
D-B 14.44 B-C 14.44
B-C 14.44
B-C 14.45
B-A 14.45
A-B 14.45
D-B 14.46
B-C 14.46 A-D 14.46
C-B Brgghelter School
B-C 14.47 A |
BP-B
B-D ﬂ Church D B Wayton -
C
Lorries & Tractors:

Car . . Vans
Lancflﬁph Parish NFelghbourhood Develor

merbdban: Traffic Survgiultural

Direction I Time Direction | Time

15

Direction I

Time

Direction

l Time



B-C 14.91
B-C 14.51
B-C 14.91
B-C 14.91
BP-B 14.92
B-A 14.92
C-B 14.93
B-C 14.93
B-A 14.94
B-C 14.94
B-C 14.95
A-B 14.56

A-C 14.57
B-D 14.97
C-B 14.97
C-A 14.97
B-P 14.97
BP-C 14.58
D-A 14.58
BP-B 14.59
C-B 1500 A-B 15.01
B-D TR GA: S | Ai5.01]  School

\DP-R 1502
s WESSSMERR Church D BoWayton gl Pl
BP-B 15.03 BP-B (1503
BP-B 15.03
A-D 15.04
g:gCars & 125 j Vans Lorries & Tractors:
: coaches agricultural

[ndulph Partsh Nleigllrlzy@iulrh‘)od Pevelor ment Plan: | e 1c Sumeyin Time

|

16




C-D 15.04
C-B 15.(

N

D-A 15.05
15.(
15.(
15.(
15.(
15.(
15.(
15.(
15.(
15.(

15
15
15
15-N¢
15

< =) = = 0OVOVW0OoNNO O Ul

—

15.12
15.13
15.14 B-D 15.14 Note: could n
15.14 through due t
15.14 parked on bo

Eu% ghelter School
T5H0-AP-€ 15.19

I Church D B Wayton -

15.21 C
15.21 B-C 15.21
B-C 15.21

Cars & Vans Lorries & Tractors:
coaches agricultural

Direction

LHiidulph Pafish NIeigHPT&S‘ﬂ‘rh‘)od Dévelopment Pldn: ' time c |[Sumespn Time

17



C-D 15.21
B-C 15.25
B-C 15.25
C-B 15.26
B-D 15.27
A-B 15.28 CP-A 15.27
BP-B 15.28
DP-D 1543
C-D 1543
B-C 1513
A-B 15.31
B-C 15.33|B-C 15.34
C-B 15.34
D-B 15.34 C-B 15.34
C-A 15.34
-R 1534 A=B
C-A 15.35
B-A 15.36
C-B 15.37
A-B 15.37
B-D 15.38
B-D Bus8helter School
C-B 15.39 A
A-B 539
B-D _ Church D B Wayton ‘
B-D 542
C-A 15.43 C
B-C 15.44
B-C 1544
C-BCars & 15.45 Vans Lorries & Tractors:
coaches agricultural
Direction
Direction Time Direction Time Time Direction Time
Landulph Parish Neighbourhdood Development Pldn: Tratfic[Survey

18




B-D 15.45
J A-D 15.46
D-B 15.46
A-D 15.47
A-B 15.47 D-B 15.47
D-B 15.47
D-B 15.49
B-C 1515
D-B 15.53
B-C 15.55
B-D 15.55
D-B 15.55
B-C 15.97
B-C 16 B -D 6
B=D 76701
D-B 16.03
B-C 16.05 A-C 16.05
A-C 16.06
B-C 16.06
B-C 16.07
C-B 1BuO8helter School
B-D 16.09 C-A Ne6.09
B-C 16.1
A-C 1 Church D B Wayton -
B-C 6. 11
C-B 16.12 C
B-C 16.16
B=C 1619
A-BCars & 16.21 Vans Lorries & Tractors:
C-B 16.22 coaches agricultural
L . Direction
Direction Time Direction Time Time Direction Time
Landulph Parish Nleighbourhﬁlgod Development Plan: Traffic [Survey

19




A-C 16.22
A-C 16.43
C-B 16.25
C-A 16.25
D-B 16.26
D-B 16.27
B-C 16.29
A-D 1613
C-D 16.31
C-B 16.31
B-C 16.34
C-B 16.35
B-C 16.35
B-A 16235
C-B 16.35 BA
B-C 16.36
C-B 16.37
B-D 16.39
A-C 16.4
C-B g 3helter School
C-B 16.43 A
B-D y
C-B ﬂ Church D B Wayton ‘
C-B 16.46
oc 16.47 ¢ IC-A 16.47
C-A 16.47
5 & o Vans Lorries & Tract
ars ractors:
ié‘: 12 1 coaches agricultural
Direction Time B-girection Time 16.52 Direction . L Ti
Time Direction 1me
Landulph Parish Nleighbourhﬁimd Development Plan: Traffic [Survey

20




o

16.53
A-D 16.53
iIC-D 16.94 C-B 16.55
A-B 16.55
B-C 16.55
C-B 16.57
A-C 16.59
B-C 17
B-C 17
B-C 17
C-B 17.01
-B 17.05
B-C 17.07 B-C 17.07
B-A 17.08
A-D 17.12
B-D 17.12
B-C 17.12
B-C 17.13
B-C Bus ghelter School
B-C 17 .14 B-C A7.14
Eg ﬁ Church D B Wayton -
B-C C17.22
B-C 17.22 A-C 17.22
B-C 17.24
(I;DB(E)arS & 1; ;'r Vans Lorries & Tractors:
- . coaches agricultural
A-B 17.25
Direction
Z%ection Time 1Z7IL§ Direction % Time L Time | Direction Time
Landulp\l] Parish Nleighbourhﬁl»od Development Plan: Traffic |[Survey

21




B-C 17.31
C-B 1732
B-C 17.32
B-D 17.33
D-A 17.34
A-C 17.35
B-C 17.36
C 17.37
Cc-D 17.38
B-A 17.38
R-C 17.39
B-C 17.4
D-B 17.41
B-C 17.42
C-B 17.43 C-A 17.43
B-C 17.44
Bg gﬁghelter A School
D-B 746
B-D _ Church D B Wayton -
B-D 17.47
D-A 17.47
A-C 17.47 A-B 17.49 |C-B 17.49
A-C 17.5 B-D 17.5
B-Coars & 17.31 Vans Lorries & Tractors:
B-C 17.%1 coaches agricultural
B-C 17 58 _
CiBrection Time 17. ig Direction Time predton Time Direction Time
B-C- 1759
B-C 18
Landulpﬁlx Parish NL‘ighbourh(»od Development Pliin: Traffic |Survey

22




B-C 18.01

B-C 18.01

B-D 18.02

D-B 18.02

D-A 18.(2

B-C 18.03

D-A 18.03 D-B 18.04

B-C 18.04

-B 18.04

B-A 18-05-B-C 1805
A-D 18.06

C-B 18.06

B-D 18.07

D-A 18.07

B-C 18.08
A-D 18.09 A

B-C T8.09

B-C Church D B Wayton ‘

B-D 845
A-D 18.16 C

B-C 18.16

B-C 12 47

B-Drars & 18.17 Vans Lorries & Tractors:
A-D 18.18 coaches agricultural
B D ) 8719 ) Direction

Direction Time A-Uirection Time 18,25 Time Direction Time
Ci 16726

D-A 1813

B-D 18.32

Landulpl+ Parish Neighbourhgod Development Pl%n: Traffic |Survey

23




C-A 18.33
D-B 18.35
C-B 18.36
B-C 1814 A-B
-C 18.41 B-C 18.42
C-B 18.42
B-C 18.44
B-C 18.45
B=C 18745
D-B 18.47
D-B 18.47
D-B 18.48
B-C 18.49 D-B 18.5
D-C 18.5
C-B 18uSShelter School
C-B 18.57 A
D-B 18.59 '
A-D ] Church D B Wayton -
B-D 9
A-C 19.01 C
B-D 19.03 B-C 19.03
AB AR
B-QCars & 19.06 Vans Lorries & Tractors:
B-C 19.07 A-D 19.07|  coaches agricultural
C-b 19.07 Direction
C%rection Time 19 ()8 Direction Time Time Direction Time
C-A 19.09
D-A 1911
B-C 1911
P-B 19.11
Landulph Parish Neighbourhgod Development Pla+1: Traffic |Survey

24




D-B 1942
C-B 19.21 B-A
C-B 19.23
B-C 19.24
D-A 19.25
-C 19.26 A-C 19.26
B-C 19.27
B-C 19.29 C-A 19.29
C-B 19.3 B-D 19.3

25




Page 1

8.1

26



Page 2

27



Page 3

8.43

28



Page 4

29



Page 5

30



Page 6

31



Page 7

10.38

10.55

32



33



Pa_%; 9

34



35



36



“Page

12

37



Pade 13

Page 14

38



Page 15

39






'P€4e16

'Pa'%eﬂ

41



42



Page 19

15.34

43



44



16.35

Page 21

45



Page 22

46



Page 23

47



Pa_le 24

48



Pa%e 25

18.4

49



19.22

50



